# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Mark Heming	12/01/2003
Patrick Joseph Mulqueen	12/16/2003
Hebert Benson Scher	12/01/2003
lan Malcolm Shirley	12/01/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNGENTA LIMITED	
Street Address:	PRIESTLY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SURREY RESEARCH PARK	
City:	GUILDFORD, SURREY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU2 7YH	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10480405

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)632-2012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 632-6049

Email: pamela.shirling@syngenta.com
Correspondent Name: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50659	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Gegick	

PATENT REEL: 018641 FRAME: 0031

500194594

**\$40**,00

0/4 110 Total Attachments: 2

source=50659Assignment#page1.tif source=50659Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018641 FRAME: 0032

Docket No. (Optional) PPD 50659/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

HEMING, Alexander Mark, MULQUEEN, Patrick Joseph, SCHER, Herbert Benson, SHIRLEY, Ian Malcolm.

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, SYNGENTA Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

			ited States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign re disclosed in the invention entitled:
Use of Rea	ctive P	olymeric Surfactants in the Form	ation of Emulsions
and which is	s found	in	
(a)	<u>X</u>	U.S. patent application executed of	on even date herewith;
(b)	_	U.S. patent application executed of	on;
(c)		U.S. application serial no. filed on	
(d)	<u>X</u>	International application no. PCT/6	GB02/02744
Patent to b	oe obta		including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ove application or any continuation, division, renewal, or eor reexamination thereof;
		R(S) hereby covenant(s) that no as d into which would conflict with this	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment;
pertinent fa known and related ther instruments and said L purposes th	cts and access eto and or afficetters laters.	I documents relating to said inventi- sible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a I will promptly execute and deliver the davits required to apply for, obtain, Patent and said equivalents therefor an attorney of record is authorized	GNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.
Signed this		ecember, 2003	AM
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(HEMING, Alexander Mark)
WI <sup>-</sup> DA	TNESS TE:	Aluelowy. 01 December 2003	WITNESS: MARUND DATE: OI DECEMBER 2003
<u>Í()</u> da	y of ∬	lander, 2003	(MULQUEEN, Patrick Joseph)
WI <sup>*</sup>	TNESS	CDaving/.	WITNESS: MARUNDA DATE: 16 December 2003

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018641 FRAME: 0033

	Hubit Bonson Shar
WITNESS: Losly Streettene	(SCHER, Herbert Benson)  WITNESS:
DATE: 1st Dec 2003.	DATE: 184 December 2003
l day of Deeiler, 2003	Twe Malden Audy
WITNESS: Ma (4 0 )	(SHIRLEY, Ian Marcolm)  WITNESS: MR Rudd
2475 01 0	DECEMBER DADE

**RECORDED: 12/15/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018641 FRAME: 0034